To: Jordan Securities Commission, Amman Stock Exchange Company's Name: JERUSALEM INSURANCE Date: 02-03-2021 12:27:22 PM Subject: Invitation to Attend the Ordinary General Assembly Meeting	السادة هيئة الاوراق المالية السادة بورصة عمان اسم الشركة: القدس للتأمين التاريخ: 02-03-02 PM 12:27:22 2021 الموضوع: دعوة لحضور اجتماع الهيئة العامة العادي
The Board of Directors of JERUSALEM INSURANCE cordially invites you to attend the company's Ordinary General Assembly Meeting which will be held at 12:00 on 29-04-2021 at through Microsoft Teams to discuss the following matters:	يسر مجلس ادارة القدس للتأمين دعوتكم لحضور اجتماع الهيئة العامة العادي للشركة المنوي عقده بتاريخ 29-04-2021 الساعة 12:00 في من خلال تطبيق Microsoft Teams وذلك لمناقشة جدول الاعمال التالي:
Subject:	الموضوع:
Reciting and approving the minutes of the previous ordinary meeting of the General Assembly which was held on 04-06-2020	قراءة محضر اجتماع الهيئة العامة العادي السابق والمنعقد بتاريخ 04-06-2020 والمصادقة عليه
The Report of the Board of Directors on the activities of the Company during the year 31-12-2020 along with its future plans	تقرير مجلس الادارة عن اعمال الشركة للسنة المالية المنتهية في 31-12-2020 والخطة المستقبلية للشركة
The Report of the Company's auditors on its financial statements for the year ended 31-12-2020	تقرير مدققي الحسابات حول البيانات المالية للسنة المالية المنتهية في 31-12-2020
The financial statements for the year ended 31-12-2020	البيانات المالية للسنة المالية المنتهية في 31-12-2020
Specifying the profits that the Board of Directors proposes to distribute and specifying the reserves and allocations' which the Law and the Company's Memorandum of Association stipulate its deduction	تحديد نسبة الأرباح التي يقترح مجلس الإدارة توزيعها على المساهمين وتحديد الاحتياطات والمخصصات التي نص عليها القانون ونظام الشركة على اقتطاعها
Approve the distribution of (12%) from the company's paid in capital (8000000) JOD as cash dividends to its shareholders	الموافقة على توزيع أرباح نقدية على المساهمين بنسبة (12%) من رأس مال الشركة المكتتب به البالغ (8000000) دينار
Discharging the Board's members from their liabilities in respect of the financial year ended 31-12-2020	ابراء ذمة أعضاء مجلس الادارة من المسؤولية عن تصرفاتهم خلال السنة المنتهية في 31-12-2020
Electing the members of the Board of Directors	انتخاب اعضاء مجلس الإدارة.
Electing the Company's auditors for the next fiscal year, and deciding on their remunerations or authorizing the	انتخاب مدققي حسابات الشركة للسنة المالية المقبلة وتحديد أتعابهم او تفويض مجلس الإدارة بتحديدها

JERUSALEM INSURANCE

Board of Directors to determine such remunerations	
Please accept our sincere thanks and appreciation. Name: Bayan Mohammad Qabouq Position: Risk, Compliance and Quality Control Manager	وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الاحترام. الاسم: Bayan Mohammad Qabouq المنصب: مدير دائرة المخاطر والامتثال وضبط الجودة